UNITED STATESOF AMERICA
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

DATE:

(FOR CHIEF, VIDEO DIVISION, MEDIA BUREAU)

05/09/2001

FROM: EMMIS COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

[:]CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT:

CONSENT TO TRANSFER:

TO: EMMIS OPERATING COMPANY

Licensee/Permittee:
(for transfer only)

NEXSTAR BROADCASTING,

INC.

CALL FACILITY

CLASS SIGN ID FILE#

DT KHON-TV 4144 BTCCT-20010423ABY

DT KHITI-TV 36917 BTCCT-20010423ABZ

DT KGMV 36920 BTCCT-20010423ACA

DT KAIT-TV 4145 BTCCT-20010423ACB

DT KGMD-TV 36914 BTCCT-20010423ACC

DT KHAW-TV 4146 BTCCT-20010423ACD

DT WALA-TV 4143 BTCCT-20010423ACE

DT WFTX-TV 70649 BTCCT-20010423ACF

DT WLUK-TV 4150 BTCCT-20010423ACG

DT WTHI-TV 70655 BTCCT-20010423ACH

DT WVUE-DT 4149 BTCCT-20010423ACI

DT WKCF 53465 BTCCT-20010423ACJ

DT KGUN-TV 36918 BTCCT-20010423ACK

DT KRQE 48575 BTCCT-20010423ACL

DT KBIM-TV 48556 BTCCT-20010423ACM

DT KREZ-TV 48589 BTCCT-20010423ACN

DT KMTV-TV 35190 BTCCT-20010423ACO

DT WSAZ-TV 36912 BTCCT-20010423ACP

DT KOIN 35380 BTCCT-20010423ACQ

TX DKO2BW 36911 BTCTTV-20010423ACR
TX DKO2IL 48590 BTCTTV-20010423ACS
TX DKO04NS 51292 BTCTTV-20010423ACT
TX DKO6BN 70695 BTCTTV-20010423ACU
TX DKO6JF 48592 BTCTTV-20010423ACV
TX DKOS8ES 13437 BTCTTV-20010423ACW
TX DKO8FR 48577 BTCTTV-20010423ACX
TX DKO8LA 5478 BTCTTV-20010423ACY
TX KOSEP-D 48560 BTCTTV-20010423ACZ
TX DK11J0 48567 BTCTTV-20010423ADA
TX DK11INV 25509 BTCTTV-20010423ADB
TX DK110D 48552 BTCTTV-20010423ADC
LD KBNZ-LD 35384 BTCTVL-20010423ADD
TX DK130X 48580 BTCTTV-20010423ADE
TX DK130Y 48579 BTCTTV-20010423ADF
TX DK13VW 48570 BTCTTV-20010423ADG
LD K16BZ-D 48554 BTCTT-20010423ADH

TX DK21AX 48562 BTCTT-20010423ADI

LD K21FD-D 48572 BTCTT-20010423ADJ

TX K22EW-D 22272 BTCTT-20010423ADK

TX DK23BT 48594 BTCTT-20010423ADL
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AUXILIARY

STATION LOCATION STATIONS

HONOLULU, HI

ALL CURRENTLY

HONOLULU, HI AUTHORIZED
WAILUKU, HI AUXILIARY
WAILUKU, HI STATIONS
HILO, HI

HILO, HI

MOBILE, AL

CAPE CORAL, FL
GREEN BAY, WI
TERRE HAUTE, IN
NEW ORLEANS, LA
CLERMONT, FL
TUCSON, AZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NM
ROSWELL, NM
DURANGO, CO

OMAHA, NE
HUNTINGTON, WV
PORTLAND, OR

CASAS ADOBES, AZ
PAGOSA SPRINGS, CO
PAGOSA SPRINGS, CO
WAGON MOUND, NM

CORTEZ, CO

RED RIVER, NM
AZTEC, NM

BLACK LAKE, NM
GRANTS, ETC., NM

BLOOMFIELD, ETC., NM
GUADALUPITA, NM
CARRIZOZO, ETC., NM
BEND, OR

MUD CANYON, NM
MESCALERO, NM
CHINLE, AZ

RUIDOSO, NM
FARMINGTON, NM
TAOS, ETC., NM
MORA, NM
FARMINGTON, NM
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CALL
CLASS SIGN
TX DDK26EP
TX DK29DP
LD DK31CR-D
LD K34DC-D
LD K230C-D
LD K22MS-D
LD K34QD-D
LD K300J-D
TX K15Lz-D
TX DK44DD
TX DDK170D-]
TX DK47DI
LD K24MW-D
LD K47LM-D
TX K15MF-D
LD DK23JK-D
TX DK55DZ
TX K230R-D
LD K35HB-D
TX DK57BI
TX DDDDK48G
LD K320E-D
TX K25HJ-D
LD K270P-D
LD K29IB-D
TX DK14LO
LD KO7YV-D
LD K34JR-D
TX DK65CG
TX DK66AV
TX DK66BH
TX K30GL-D
TX DDK34FU
TX DK67CE
TX DDK44GD
LD K31FV-D
TX DK69AE
TX DK69BZ
LD K20KT-D
TX DK83AT
TX DW04CN
TX W27EF-D
LD DDW4 0AN-]

FACILITY
ID

FILE#

48586
48587
35373
35374
35371
35562
48595
48559
48581
48558
35563
48569
48551
35381
48588
67106
4147

51294
48561
36907
48564
48563
48568
36915
35382
48573
35376
35375
47276
48591
19107
48582
48566
23045
48571
48593
48565
36909
48557
48585
53462
36921
4151

BTCTT-20010423ADM
BTCTT-20010423ADN
BTCTT-20010423ADO
BTCTT-20010423ADP
BTCTT-20010423ADQ
BTCTT-20010423ADR
BTCTT-20010423ADS
BTCTTV-20010423ADT
BTCTT-20010423ADU
BTCTT-20010423ADV
BTCTT-20010423ADW
BTCTT-20010423ADX
BTCTT-20010423ADY
BTCTT-20010423ADZ
BTCTT-20010423AEA
BTCTT-20010423AEB
BTCTT-20010423AEC
BTCTT-20010423AED
BTCTT-20010423AEE
BTCTT-20010423AEF
BTCTT-20010423AEG
BTCTT-20010423AEH
BTCTT-20010423AEI
BTCTT-20010423AEJ
BTCTT-20010423AEK
BTCTT-20010423AEL
BTCTT-20010423AEM
BTCTT-20010423AEN
BTCTT-20010423AEO
BTCTT-20010423AEP
BTCTT-20010423AEQ
BTCTT-20010423AER
BTCTT-20010423AES
BTCTT-20010423AET
BTCTT-20010423AEU
BTCTT-20010423AEV
BTCTT-20010423AEW
BTCTT-20010423AEX
BTCTT-20010423AEY
BTCTT-20010423AEZ
BTCTVL-20010423AFA
BTCTTL-20010423AFB
BTCTT-20010423AFC
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STATION LOCATION

DULCE/LUMBERTON, NM
LORDSBURG, NM
PRINEVILLE, ETC., OR
ASTORIA, OR

LINCOLN CITY/NEWPORT, OR
EAGLES NEST, NM
BAYFIELD & IGNACIO, CO
LAS VEGAS, NM
TUCUMCARI, NM

CHAMA, NM

SILVER CITY, NM
COYOTE CANYON, NM
CLOVIS, NM
PRINEVILLE, ETC., OR
RATON, ETC., NM
TILAMOOK, OR

LIHUE, HI

PAGOSA SPRINGS, CO
DEMING, NM

WAIMEA, HI

CARRIZOZO, ETC., NM
ALAMOGORDO, NM
HORNSBY RANCH, ETC., NM
ORO VALLEY/TUCSON, AZ
GRAYS RIVER, ETC., WA
LORDSBURG, NM

THE DALLES, OR
MADRAS, OR
ALAMOGORDO, ETC., NM
SUNETHA/NUTRIA, CO
NAVAJO COMP STATION, AZ
MANY FARMS, AZ

ARREY & DERRY, NM
GALLINA, NM
CROWNPOINT, NM
DURANGO & HERMOSA, CO
COLFAX, ETC., NM
LIHUE, ETC., HI

DORA, NM

FARMINGTON, ETC., NM
COCOA, ETC., FL
CHARLESTON, WV
ESCANABA, MI
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Under authority of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, the consent of the
Federal Communications Commission is hereby granted to the transaction indicated
above.

The Commission's consent to the above is based on the representations made by the
applicants that the statements contained in, or made in connection with, the
application are true and that the undertakings of the parties upon which this
transaction is authorized will be carried out in good faith.

The actual consummation of voluntary transactions shall be completed within 90
days from the date hereof, and notice in letter form thereof shall promptly be
furnished to the Commission by the seller or buyer showing the date the acts
necessary to effect the transaction were completed. Upon furnishing the Commission
with such written notice, this transaction will be considered completed for all
purposes related to the above described station(s).
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